agrees to pay a maximum of $16,000, representing $10 per rentable square feet toward Tenant Improvements.  

a. So long as Tenant is not in default of the Lease, upon Landlord’s receipt of permitted plans, detailed 

construction bids and any other relevant documents, Landlord will pay to Tenant a one-time 
Construction Allowance of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) payable upon receipt of Certificate of 
Occupancy issued by the Authority Having Jurisdiction. Tenant shall provide copies of final inspection 
by Durham City-County Inspections Department Lien Waivers and delivery of electronic and copies of 
as-built plans for all components and systems upon which such payment is made within 30 days of